
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3711
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
VISA TO FISHERY SECTOR
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received numerous requests for issue of visas pertaining to the fishery sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to finalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Visas are issued by the respective Indian Missions/Posts abroad and not by the Ministry of Home Affairs. Accordingly no such request has been received in this Ministry.

(b) to (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

